THE FAST FIVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. This is a lottery draw competition (The Competition) where a winner will be randomly selected to win a "Fastrack Experiences" prize ("The Prize")
- 2. The promotional period is from the 21st of November 13th 2022 to midnight on the 31st of December, 2022 (AEST).

THE PRIZE

- 3. The Prize is supplied by Fastrack Experiences. The prize is valued at \$5,840 with dinner and overnight accommodation in a twin-share room at The Atura Hotel, Eastern Creek (or hotel property in the vicinity of Sydney Motorsport Park) on Saturday 18th of March. The 'Fast Five Drive Prize' on-track experience must be taken on Sunday 19th of March 2023 at nominated booking times notified by Fastrack Experiences and the package includes:
- Dinner with Fastrack Team members including John Bowe (subject to availability due to motorsport event schedules, travel and health)
- Overnight accommodation and return flights to Sydney (for non-NSW resident winner)
- To qualify for the driving experiences, the Competition winner and a guest ('the Participants') each require a current Australian driver's license with the experience and ability to drive a vehicle with a manual transmission and complete the standard Fastrack Experiences Indemnity form.
- The Participants will drive six laps (measured from pit to pit) with an in-car instructor in five performance cars at Sydney Motorsport Park:
 - Lamborghini Gallardo South Circuit
 - Ferrari Modena South Circuit
 - Lotus Elise South Circuit
 - o Holden Commodore North Circuit
 - Ford Mustang North Circuit
- Two V8 Hot Laps 'Ride' as a passenger with John Bowe North Circuit
- Lunch for two in the Sydney Motorsport Park Café, named the 'Australian Racing Driver's Club Garage'
- 4. "The Promoter" is The Trustee for Experience Central Unit Trust ABN 31 485 970 551 and Trading as Fastrack Experiences Pty Ltd of Suite 111, level 1, 566 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, St Kilda, VIC, 3004. Fastrack Experiences Pty Ltd conducts this competition under the Trade Promotion Lottery terms and conditions of all States of Australia.

5. Fastrack Experiences Pty Ltd is not responsible for any additional costs associated with receiving the prize. Nor is responsible for any additional costs to those specified in these terms and conditions associated with travelling to and from experience locations.

TO ENTER THE COMPETITION

- 6. To qualify for entry to the prize draw, entrants must purchase a drive or ride experience from Fastrack Experiences between the 21st of November and the 31st of December 2022 to automatically receive an extra entry into the draw.
- 7. The prize winner will be randomly drawn on the 3rd of January 2023 and notified via the email address provided in the voucher purchase order details.
- 9. The winner will be contacted from 11am on the day of the draw and must respond within 48 hours to accept their prize and confirm the details to arrange the prize.
- 10. If there is no response to confirm acceptance of the prize within 48hours, another prize-winner will be randomly selected until the prize is allocated to a prize-winner.
- 11. By accepting The Prize, the Winner agrees to being identified on the Fastrack Experiences website and associated social media channels.
- 12. The Winner agrees to being included in photos and promotional content in association with this competition.

GENERAL COMPETITION TERMS

- 13. Any decision made by Fastrack Experiences in respect of the Competition is final and binding and no correspondence shall be entered into.
- 14. The prize is not transferable, refundable, or exchangeable for cash or kind and is subject to these terms.
- 15. The prize is provided by Fastrack Experiences and is subject to weather conditions that may force the prize experiences, or elements of the experience, to be altered on the day, or rescheduled or re-located due to rain, safety, mechanical or other reasons.
- 16. The competition is open to all Australian residents except past and present employees, contractors, and/or agents of Fastrack Experiences.

- 17. The Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any Entrant who the Promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these conditions, or engaged in unlawful or other improper conduct calculated to jeopardise the fair and proper conduct of the Promotion. The Promoter's legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such a person are reserved.
- 18. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential economic loss) or for personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of the competition.
- 19. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from the competition.